Receipt No.: 2663231

Date: 27/10/2020 **Amount:** Rs.4500/-

Application No: 4719936

FORM TM- A

The Trade Marks Act, 1999

Application For Registration Of a Trademark On application to register a trade mark for a specification of goods or services included in one class [section 18(1)]

Temp. Ref. No: 4950958

Tellip. Rel. No. 4330336	
NATURE OF APPLICATION:	A TRADE MARKS APPLICATION
APPLICATION FILED AS:	Individual/Sole Proprietor
FEE:	4500
APPLICANT	
Applicant No.	1
Name	AMIT KUMAR JAIN PROPRIETOR OF
	RAJASTHAN TRADING COMPANY
Address	80/85, LATOUCHE ROAD, KANPUR-
	208001, U.P.
Country	India
Jurisdiction	DELHI
Address for Service	A-48, Yojna Vihar, Delhi-110092
Mobile No.	9871112090
Email Address	trademarks@laljitm.in
Nature of Applicant	Single Firm
Legal Status	PROPRIETORSHIP
APPLICANT'S AGENT (If Any):	·
Name	LALJI ADVOCATES
Address	A-48, Yojna Vihar, Delhi-110092
Nature of Agent	Advocate
Registration No.	D-183-2000
MARK DETAILS	·
Category of Mark	DEVICE
Trade Mark	ARIVA PLUMBER FIT
Image Description	TRADE MARK CONTAINS "ARIVA
	PLUMBER FIT" AND ART WORK.
<u></u>	

Trademark Image:	
PLUMBER FT	
IF MARK IN A LANGUAGE OTHER THA	N HINDI OR ENGLISH
Language	English
CONDITIONS OR LIMITATIONS TO USE	THE TRADEMARK, IF ANY
CLASS OF GOODS OR SERVICE	
Class: 17	Description: PVC PIPES, HOSE PIPES, HDPE PIPES, FLEXIBLE PIPES, CONDUIT PIPES, RIGID PVC PIPES, PVC SLEEVINGS, LAMINATED SHEETS, PACKAGING, STOPPING & INSULATED MATERIAL, ELECTRICAL TAPE, PVC CASING AND CAPING INCLUDED IN CLASS 17.
STATEMENT AS TO USE OF MARK	The mark is used by the applicant or its predecessor in title since 01/04/2004 in respect of the goods and service mentioned in the application.
ANY OTHER IMPORTANT INFORMATION	ON OR STATEMENT
VERIFICATION	I hereby verify that above mentioned facts are true to best of my knowledge and belief.
Date	27-10-2020 02:07 PM

Digitally Signed By
BHARTI MAHTTA

for LALJI ADVOCATES



सहामेत ज्याने

Certificate No.

Certificate Issued Date

Account Reference

Unique Doc. Reference

Purchased by

Description of Document

Property Description

Consideration Price (Rs.)

First Party

Second Party

Stamp Duty Paid By

Stamp Duty Amount(Rs.)

INDIA NON JUDICIAL

Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi

e-Stamp

IN-DL97164080114227S

23-Oct-2020 03:30 PM

SELFPRINT (PU)/ dl-self/ NEHRU/ DL-DLH

ozzi i ilii i (i o)i di ddiii ilzi ilitoi be e

SUBIN-DLDL-SELF01121187639656S

: LALJI ADVOCATES

Article 4 Affidavit

: AFFIDAVIT FOR TRADE MARK FILING

. 10

(Ten only)

: AMIT KUMAR JAIN

: NA

AMIT KUMAR JAIN

: 10

(Ten only)



SELF PRINTED CERTIFICATE TO BE VERIFIED BY THE RECIPIENT

Rajesh Nayar Regn. No. 8412

.Please write or type below this line.....

Statutory Alert:

- 1. The authenticity of this Stamp certificate should be verified at 'www.shollestamp.com' or using a-Stamp Mobile App at Stock Harding Any discrepancy in the details on this Certificate and as available on the website | Mobile App renders it invalid.
- 2. The onus of checking the legitimacy is on the users of the certificate.
- 3. In case of any discrepancy please inform the Competent Authority

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR OF TRADE MARKS TRADE MARK REGISTRY DELHI.

AFFIDAVIT OF USAGE OF TRADE MARK

IN THE MATTER OF:

Trade Mark: ARIVA PLUMBER FIT WITH

DEVICE

In Class:

17

Affidavit of:

AMIT KUMAR JAIN.

(PROPRIETOR OF) M/S RAJASTHAN TRADING COMPANY, 80/85 LATOUCHE

ROAD, KANPUR-208001, U.P.

I, the above named deponent, do hereby solemnly declare affirm as under:-

- That I am (PROPRIETOR OF) M/S RAJASTHAN TRADING COMPANY, 80/85 LATOUCHE ROAD, KANPUR-208001, U.P., and by Virtue of my position aforesaid, I Am well aware of above Trade Mark application and also I have full access to the records of My firm/company and this makes me competent to Swear this affidavit.
- 2) I authorized my attorney on record to file this application for registration of trademark **ARIVA PLUMBER FIT WITH DEVICE** and all information are provided in TM-A has Been Affirmed by me
- We have expanded ourselves into the manufacturing production PVC PIPES, HOSE PIPES, HDPE PIPES, FLEXIBLE PIPES, CONDUIT PIPES, RIGID PVC PIPES, PVC SLEEVINGS, LAMINATED SHEETS, PACKAGING, STOPPING & INSULATED MATERIAL, ELECTRICAL TAPE, PVC CASING AND CAPING INCLUDED IN CLASS 17.
- The said trade mark was adopted in <u>2004</u> and we commenced to use trade mark <u>ARIVA PLUMBER FIT WITH DEVICE</u> from <u>01/04/2004</u> and since then we have Been continuous using this trade mark up to the present time



5) We are providing details of approximate annual sale /turnover of some years of our organization which has been generated by business while using this trade mark, as following which is true in best of my knowledge. And this usage makes our trade mark well reputed and distinctive.

YEAR	SALES (in Rs)
2013-14	12,26,195.00/-
2014-15	20,62,906.00/-
2015-16	26,64,397.00/-
2016-17	19,35,895.00/-
2017-18	22,51,455,00/-
2018-19	14,24,387.00/-
2019-20	16,38,904.00/-
2020-21	5,47,313.00/-

6) The business carried on by my organization is a very extensive one bearing under said trade mark which have been distributed practically throughout India/...........

DEPONEN

VERIFICATION

Verified that the contents of my above affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge. No relevant Information and belief has been kept concealed there in.

Verified at Delhi this **26**TH day of **OCTOBER**, 2020

ATTESTED

Notary Public Govt. of India

2 3 OCT 2020

Rajesh Nayar Regn. No. 8412

DEPONEN







Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi

e-Stamp



Certificate Issued Date

Account Reference

Unique Doc. Reference

Purchased by

Description of Document

Property Description

Consideration Price (Rs.)

First Party

Second Party

Stamp Duty Paid By

Stamp Duty Amount(Rs.)

IN-DL85910448357056S

28-Sep-2020 04:05 PM

IMPACC (IV)/ dl724503/ DELHI/ DL-DLH

SUBIN-DLDL72450377144518844160S

: LALJI ADVOCATES

Article 48 Power of attorney -SPA

Not Applicable

: 0

(Zero)

LALJI ADVOCATES

Not Applicable

LALJI ADVOCATES

20

(Twenty only)

रमव जयत



.Please write or type below this line.....





- 1. The authenticity of this Stamp certificate should be verified at 'www.shcilestamp.com' or using e-Stamp Mobile App of Stock Holding. Any discrepancy in the details on this Certificate and as available on the website / Mobile App renders it invalid.
- 2. The onus of checking the legitimacy is on the users of the certificate.
- 3. In case of any discrepancy please inform the Competent Authority.

THE TRADE MARKS ACT, 1999 (Authorization of Agent)

IN THE MATTER OF

All matters & proceedings relating to TRADE MARKS IN REGISTRY OFFICE

We, M/s Rasalthan Trading Company, So/85 Latouche Road Kanpux - 208001, U.p.

authorise: Bharti Mahtta, Rakesh Tiwari and Junaid AlamAdvocates of:

Lalji Advocates A-48, Yojna Vihar, Delhi-110092.

To act as our agents for the said matter and request that all notices, requisitions and communications relating thereto may be sent to such agents at the above address:

- 1) We also ratify all the acts already done by our said agents in the above matter:
- 2) We hereby revoke all previous authorization, if any, in respect of the same matter of proceeding.

Dated 26/10/2020

Accepted
THE REGISTRAR OF TRADE MARKS,
Trade Marks Registry,
New Delhi\Mumbai\Ahmedabad\Chennai\Kolkata.

(Signatures)

For Lalji Advocates moth ADVOCATES